501777770 01/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.	12/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avaya Inc.	
Street Address:	211 Mount Airy Road	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	te/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 07920		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6654891	
Patent Number:	6895511	
Patent Number:	6374295	
Patent Number:	6564216	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)538-5867 Phone: 303-538-4600

Email: denveriplaw@avaya.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Croft, Avaya Inc.
Address Line 1: 1300 W. 120th Avenue

Address Line 2: Room B1-F53

Address Line 4: Westminster, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INFOBLOX-NYMELLON RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. Grover	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release from BNY Mellon Trust on 4 patents#page1.tif source=Release from BNY Mellon Trust on 4 patents#page2.tif source=Release from BNY Mellon Trust on 4 patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027490 FRAME: 0461

665/891

ICH \$160,00

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE (the "Release") is made effective as of the 6th day of December, 2011 by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., the Notes Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, in favor of Avaya Inc. (the "Grantor").

Reference is made to the Patent Security Agreement (Short Form), dated as of February 11, 2011, between the Notes Collateral Agent and the Company (the "Patent Security Agreement") and to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement," and, together with the Patent Security Agreement, the "Agreements"), among the Company, certain Subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain patents identified on a schedule to the Patent Security Agreement (the "Schedule"):

WHEREAS, the patents set forth on the Schedule incorrectly included the patents listed on Annex 1 hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to modify the Schedule to delete the Patents and remove them from the list of identified collateral; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have agreed to such modification on the basis of a certificate provided by an officer of the Grantor indicating that, prior to the date of the Agreements, the Patents had been sold by the Grantor and were not the Grantor's property as of February 11, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Effective February 11, 2011, the Notes Collateral Agent and the Grantor agree to amend the Schedule set forth on the Patent Security Agreement to remove the Patents and to acknowledge that no security interest existed under any of the Agreements with respect to such Patents as of such date.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 027490 FRAME: 0462 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release as of the dates set forth below.

AVAYA INC.

Name: Matthew Booher

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

J. Christopher Howe Senior Associate

ANNEX 1

		Serial #	Country	Date.	Date	Title
1	6654891	09/182944	US	10/29/98	11/25/03	Trusted network binding using LDAP (Lightweight Directory Access Protocol)
2	6895511	09/314601	US	5/19/99	5/17/05	Method and apparatus providing for internet protocol
3	6374295	09/183537	US	10/29/98	4/16/02	Active server management
4	6564218	09/182949	US	10/20/08	5/13/03	Server manager